8)-BID BONDS: Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking
establishment approved by the Ministry in charge of finance - the list of which is found in document No. 12 of the
Tender File, in the amount of six hundred and forty thousand (640,000) francs CPA, and valid for thirty (30) days
beyond thedeadline ofvalidity ofbids.

9) CONSULTATION OF TENDER FILE: With respect to circular N°.000001/CL/PR/MINMAP/CAP of 15th January 2021,
relating to the issuance of tenders files purchase recept and making these files available to potential bidders, the Tender

[...]

V Training and supportof female and young Muslims on milk processing ' Nkambe

dans lacommune de Nkambe dans le Departement du Donga-Mantung, Region du Nord-Ouest

5) Coutprevisionnel: Le cout prevlslonnel de I'operatlon a Tissue des etudes prealables est de trente deux million
(32,000,000) fcfa;

6) Participation et origine: La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprlses de drolt camerounals
ayantune experience averee dans le domalne concerne et ayant reallseesdes operations simllalres.

7) FINANCEMENT; Lestravaux, objetdu present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'Investlssement Public

[...]

jurisdiction of the place ofresidence ofthe bidder.

3. An attestation of Bank account in the name of the enterprise issued by a bank orany first-order credit institution approved by
the Minster inchargeoffinance.

4. Bid security (bank guarantee) of Six hundred and forty thousand (640,000 FCFA) from a bank accredited by MINEFI and
recognised byCOBAC (Bank caution).

5. Treasury Receipt showing the payment of the tender fee as stipulated in the Tender Notice.
6. An attestation of CNPS: current certificate from the National Social Insurance Fund (CNPS) certifying that the bidder has

[...]

COUNCIL AREA, DONGA MANTUNG DIVISION, NORTH WEST REGION

ADMINISTRATIVE DOCUMENTS.

DOCUMEN

TN°

DESCRIPTION

A.1 Declaration of intention to tender, written bythe bidder, stampedwith the tariff in force

A.2
Purchase receipt of Tender File Issued by a the Municipal treasury NKAMBE in the
amountof Sixty-four thousand (64,000)Fcfa

A.3

Abid bond of640 DOG FCFA (Six hundred and forty thousand) FCFA issued by a
first rate-bank approved by the Ministry in charge ofFinance in conformity with COBAC
conditions

A.4 Certified Copy of the Business Registration, not more than three months old.